LUCKINGTON AND ALDERTON PARISH COUNCIL
Ashbridge House, Luckington, SN14 6NJ
01666 800850
clerk@luckington.org.uk www.luckington.org.uk

Members of the public are welcome to attend the meeting of the Luckington and Alderton Parish Council to be held
on Wednesday 13™ November in Alderton Village Hall at 7:30pm for the purpose of transacting the following
business.

AGENDA

Apologies for absence
Declarations of interest
Members of the public are invited to address the Council on Agenda items
Public question time
To confirm the Minutes of the meeting held on 16 October
Matters arising from the Minutes
Correspondence received
a) Fly Tippers 19-030
b) Community Governance Review 19-032
c) Payphones Consultation 19-033
8. To review and comment on planning applications received
a) Planning Application No: 19/10103/FUL — South Lea, The Street, Luckington
9. Update on Financial Issues
a) To agree payments as listed in the attached financial summary
10. Defibrillator for Alderton
11. Replacement of 30mph signs on entries to Luckington on B4040
12. Council Tax Setting 2020/2021 and Budget for 2020/2021
13. Parking in Luckington
14. Review of Financial Regulations
15. Change of LAPC Meetings to 7pm?
16. Review of website
17. 20mph in place during school start and finish
18. Update on Cemetery Issues and Autumn Tidy Up
19. Update on Highway Issues
20. Update on Grass Cutting
21. Report from outside meetings
22. Items for next meeting Agenda and any other business, for information only

NoukwbhE

The next meeting of the Luckington & Alderton Parish Council will be held on Wednesday 11" of December at
7.30pm in Luckington Village Hall.


mailto:clerk@luckington.org.uk
http://www.luckington.org.uk/

Luckington and Alderton Parish Council Financial Data as at 31st October 2019

Bank Account Balances

Barclays Current Account 13,238.05
Barclays Premium Account 2,850.16
Total 16,088.21
Payments to be made

JD Estate and Garden Management - Sept 504.00
Catherine Keegan Phone, Brunel Computing 63.38
and SLCC Membership

Catherine Keegan - Windows Subscription 135.36
JL Thayer - Electrician for Defib Installation 504.00
Alderton Village Hall - Hire 15.00

Clerk's salary to be paid by STO
Catherine Keegan November 2019 327.30

Total Payments Due end November 19 1,549.04



LAPC Receipts and Payments to 31st October 2019

Receipts

Precept
VAT Refund
Interest
Cemetery
Sundry

Total Receipts

Payments

VAT

Clerk's Salary
Office Allowance
Grass Cutting
Postage, Stationery and Consumables
WALC Subscription
Maintenance

Hire of Halls
Insurance

Training
Donations

Sundry

Total Payments

Receipts Less Payments

Yearly
Budget

9,162
100

0

250

0

9,512

70
4,000
270
4,200
150
250
275
200
525
275
2,000
350

12,565

-3,053

YTD
Budget

9,162
100

0

100

9,362

70
2,364
158
3,192
100
250
200
130
525
150
1,000
150

8,289

1,073

Actual

9,162
205

180
32

9,583

95
2,540
158
2,520
62
216
294
150
482

450
1,297

8,263

1,319

Variance

105

80
32

220

-25
-176

672

246



