LUCKINGTON AND ALDERTON PARISH COUNCIL

Ashbridge House, Luckington, SN14 6NJ 01666 800850

clerk@luckington.org.uk

www.luckington.org.uk

Members of the public are welcome to attend the meeting of the Luckington and Alderton Parish Council to be held on **Wednesday 13th November in Alderton Village Hall at 7:30pm** for the purpose of transacting the following business.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence
- 2. Declarations of interest
- 3. Members of the public are invited to address the Council on Agenda items
- 4. Public question time
- 5. To confirm the Minutes of the meeting held on 16th October
- 6. Matters arising from the Minutes
- 7. Correspondence received
 - a) Fly Tippers 19-030
 - b) Community Governance Review 19-032
 - c) Payphones Consultation 19-033
- 8. To review and comment on planning applications received
 - a) Planning Application No: 19/10103/FUL South Lea, The Street, Luckington
- 9. Update on Financial Issues
 - a) To agree payments as listed in the attached financial summary
- 10. Defibrillator for Alderton
- 11. Replacement of 30mph signs on entries to Luckington on B4040
- 12. Council Tax Setting 2020/2021 and Budget for 2020/2021
- 13. Parking in Luckington
- 14. Review of Financial Regulations
- 15. Change of LAPC Meetings to 7pm?
- 16. Review of website
- 17. 20mph in place during school start and finish
- 18. Update on Cemetery Issues and Autumn Tidy Up
- 19. Update on Highway Issues
- 20. Update on Grass Cutting
- 21. Report from outside meetings
- 22. Items for next meeting Agenda and any other business, for information only

The next meeting of the Luckington & Alderton Parish Council will be held on Wednesday 11th of December at 7.30pm in Luckington Village Hall.

Bank Account Balances			
	Barclays Current Account	13,238.05	
	Barclays Premium Account	2,850.16	
	Total	16,088.21	
Payments to be made			
rayments to be made			
	JD Estate and Garden Management - Sept	504.00	
	Catherine Keegan Phone, Brunel Computing	63.38	
	and SLCC Membership		
	Catherine Keegan - Windows Subscription	135.36	
	JL Thayer - Electrician for Defib Installation	504.00	
	Alderton Village Hall - Hire	15.00	
Clerk's salary to be paid	by STO		
	Catherine Keegan November 2019	327.30	
Total Payments Due end	November 19	1,549.04	

LAPC Receipts and Payments to 31st Oc	tober 2019			
Receipts	Yearly	YTD	Actual	Variance
	Budget	Budget		
Precept	9,162	9,162	9,162	0
VAT Refund	100	100	205	105
Interest	0	0	3	3
Cemetery	250	100	180	80
Sundry	0	0	32	32
Total Receipts	9,512	9,362	9,583	220
Payments				
VAT	70	70	95	-25
Clerk's Salary	4,000	2,364	2,540	-176
Office Allowance	270	158	158	1
Grass Cutting	4,200	3,192	2,520	672
Postage, Stationery and Consumables	150	100	62	38
WALC Subscription	250	250	216	34
Maintenance	275	200	294	-94
Hire of Halls	200	130	150	-20
Insurance	525	525	482	43
Training	275	150	0	150
Donations	2,000	1,000	450	550
Sundry	350	150	1,297	-1,147
Total Payments	12,565	8,289	8,263	26
Receipts Less Payments	-3,053	1,073	1,319	246